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CHAPTER 414

AN ACT to amend 347.06 (1) and 347.30 of the statutes, relating to the
prohibition of the use of parking lamps on vehicles while being oper-
ated and providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 347.06 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
347.06 (1) Except as provided in sub. (2), no person shall operate

a vehicle upon a highway during hours of darkness unless all headlamps,
tail lamps and clearance lamps with which such vehicle is required to be
equipped are lighted. Parking lamps as defined in s. 347.27 shall not be used
for this purpose.

SECTION 2. 347.30 of the statutes is amended to read
347.30 (1) Any person violating s. 347.06 or 347.13 (2), (3) or (4)

may be fined not less than $10 nor more than $20 for the first offense and
not less than $25 nor more than $50 for the second or subsequent convic-
tion within a year.

(2) Any person violating any provision of ss. 347.03, * * * 347.07
to 347.12, 347.13 (1) or 347.14 to 347.29 may be fined not less than $10 nor
more than $200 or imprisoned not more than 30 days or both.
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